503369690 06/26/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3416312

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	V ASSIGNMEN	IT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	NCE:	ASS	SIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Nam	е			Execution Da
JI FENG						06/25/2015
JIE GONG						06/25/2015
(IN HUA					06/25/2015	
CHANG-SHENG MA						06/25/2015
SOPHIA WANG HANSE	SOPHIA WANG HANSEN					06/25/2015
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	SYNA	SYNAPTIC MEDICAL (BEIJING) CO. LTD.				
Street Address:	BUILD	ING C, 100	KECHUANG	TH STREET		
Internal Address:	BEIJIN	IG ECONO	MIC TECHNOL		/ELOPN	IENT AREA
City:	BEIJING					
State/Country:	CHINA	4				
	101111					
Postal Code:	10111	1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		1	Number]	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type			Number			
Application Number:	Total: 1	1	Number]	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	Total: 1	1]	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 1 ATA e sent to	1 14758191 (703)770-7 o the e-ma	7901 <i>il address firs</i> i			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	Total: 1 ATA e sent to	1 14758191 (703)770-7 o the e-ma d; if that is	7901 il address first unsuccessful			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to	1 14758191 (703)770-7 o the e-ma d; if that is 703-770-7	7901 <i>il address first</i> unsuccessful 900	, it will be se		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to	1 (703)770-7 o the e-ma d; if that is 703-770-7 docket_ip(7901 <i>il address firsi</i> <i>unsuccessful</i> 900 @pillsburylaw.c	i , it will be se com	nt via U	S Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to	1 (703)770-7 o the e-ma d; if that is 703-770-7 docket_ip@ PILLSBUF	7901 <i>il address first</i> <i>unsuccessful</i> 900 @pillsburylaw.c {Y WINTHROP	i , it will be se com	nt via U	S Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to	1 (703)770-7 o the e-ma d; if that is 703-770-7 docket_ip@ PILLSBUF PO BOX 1	7901 <i>il address first</i> <i>unsuccessful</i> 900 @pillsburylaw.c {Y WINTHROP 0500	om SHAW PITTI	nt via U	S Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	1 (703)770-7 o the e-ma d; if that is 703-770-7 docket_ip0 PILLSBUF PO BOX 1 MCLEAN,	7901 <i>il address first</i> <i>unsuccessful</i> 900 @pillsburylaw.c {Y WINTHROP 0500 VIRGINIA 2210	om SHAW PITTI	nt via U	S Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	1 (703)770-7 o the e-ma d; if that is 703-770-7 docket_ip0 PILLSBUF PO BOX 1 MCLEAN,	7901 <i>il address first</i> s <i>unsuccessful</i> 900 @pillsburylaw.c RY WINTHROP 0500 VIRGINIA 2210 718-0440187	om SHAW PITTI	nt via U	S Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	1 (703)770-7 o the e-ma d; if that is 703-770-7 docket_ip@ PILLSBUF PO BOX 1 MCLEAN, : 0233	7901 <i>il address first</i> <i>unsuccessful</i> 900 @pillsburylaw.c ?Y WINTHROP 0500 VIRGINIA 2210 718-0440187 N GU	om SHAW PITTI	nt via U	S Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1 ATA e sent to provideo	1 14758191 (703)770-7 o the e-ma d; if that is 703-770-7 docket_ip0 PILLSBUF PO BOX 1 MCLEAN, 0233 QIA QIA	7901 <i>il address first</i> s <i>unsuccessful</i> 900 @pillsburylaw.c RY WINTHROP 0500 VIRGINIA 2210 718-0440187	om SHAW PITTI	nt via U	S Mail.

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_	_023718-0440187#page1.tif
source=Assignment_	_023718-0440187#page2.tif

Attorney's Docket No. 023718-0440187 Client Reference: 0055-PI-US

> For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights For: US. Non-Provisional By: Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

JI FENG

Jie GONG

Xin HUA

Chang-sheng MA

Sophia Wang HANSEN

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

SYNAPTIC MEDICAL (BEIJING) CO. LTD.

Building C, 100 Kechuang 6th Street Beijing Economic-Technological Development Area Beijing 101111, CHINA

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

PERICARDIUM PUNCTURE NEEDLE ASSEMBLY

and which is in International Application No. PCT/CN2013/001652 and U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. _______ and any legal equivalent thereof in the United States and/or any foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035918 FRAME: 0113

PATENT

s.°

Attorney's Docket No. 023718-0440187 Client Reference: 0055-PI-US

PATENT

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 2015.06.25	冯建
	JI FENG
Date:2/5.06.25	the 1
	Jie GÓNG
Date: 2015-6-25	1200
	Xin HUÁ
Date: 2015-6-25	3M
	Chang-sheng MA
Date: 75, 2015	Son himman
Date: June 25, 2015	Sophia Wang HANSEN
	Sophiana Sophia Wang HANSEN
	Sophia Wang HANSEN

Assignment of invention-page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035918 FRAME: 0114

RECORDED: 06/26/2015